Danfoss scroll compressors
SH090 to SH380 - single
50 Hz - 60 Hz - R410A
Application guidelines
7AB243586442172en-001601
Technical specifications
50-60 Hz data

Application Guidelines
46 AB243586442172en-001601
Ordering information and packaging
Industrial pack
Compressor model Connections Mounting
feet Motor protection
Code no.
3 4 9
200-230/3/60 400/3/50
460/3/60 380/3/60
SH090 Brazed Flexible Internal 120H0002 120H0004 120H0010
SH105 Brazed Flexible Internal 120H0210 120H0212 120H0218
SH120 Brazed Flexible Internal 120H0012 120H0014 120H0020
SH140 Brazed Flexible Internal 120H0200 120H0202 120H0208
SH161 Brazed Flexible Internal 120H0022 120H0024 120H0030
SH184 Brazed Flexible Internal 120H0360 120H0362 120H0368
SH180
Brazed Rigid Module 24V AC * 120H0266 120H0268 -
Brazed Rigid Module 110-240V * - 120H0276 120H0280
SH240
Brazed Rigid Module 24V AC * 120H0290 120H0292 120H0296
Brazed Rigid Module 110-240V * 120H0298 120H0300 120H0304
SH295
Brazed Rigid Module 24V AC* 120H0852 120H0826 120H0842
Brazed Rigid Module 110-240V* 120H0854 120H0828 120H0844
SH380
Brazed Rigid Module 24V AC * - 120H0254 120H0262
Brazed Rigid Module 110-240V * 120H0252 120H0256 120H0264
* Electronic motor protection, module located in terminal box
Application Guidelines
Yehuda Benishu
הדגשה